

\206
T.P.(C) No. 560 OF 2003

ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.560 of 2003

ANANYA ALOK ROY CHOUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALOK ROY CHOUDHARY

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv. (SCLSC)
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for a while.

The transfer petition is ordered.

No costs.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 560 OF 2003

Ananya Alok Roy Choudhary

...Petitioner(s)

